
Page 1 of 8 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF  AUGUST -2023 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 GEM/2023/B/3
474153 

Hiring of Services for 
engagement of GST 
Suvidha Provider 
GSP for GST 
Compliance." 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

22.05.2023 Single 
Stage 
Composit
e Bid 
System 

21.06.2023 03 Being a 
composite bid 
tender ,only 
lowest 
bidder(L1) 
evaluated 

Being a 
composite bid 
tender ,only 
lowest 
bidder(L1) 
evaluated 

Yes 6118647 
dtd. 
10.08.2023 

M/s. Master’s 
India it 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd 

1,52,541.60 09.08.2025 

2 GEM/2023/B/3
686141 

Hiring of services for 
collection, 
transportation, 
treatment and disposal 
of pre-treated red 
category bio-medical 
waste from OIL 
hospital, Duliajan 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

13.07.2023 Single 
Stage 
Composit
e Bid 
System 

02.08.2023 02 Being a 
composite bid 
tender ,only 
lowest 
bidder(L1) 
evaluated 

Being a 
composite bid 
tender ,only 
lowest 
bidder(L1) 
evaluated 

Yes 6118695 dtd. 
30.08.2023 

M/s. Fresh Air 
Waste 
Management 
Services Private 
Limited 
 

6,30,000.00 13.09.2026 

3 GEM/2023/B/3
311691 

Hiring Of Services 
For Preventive 
Maintenances Of Fire 
Pump (Drenching 
Pump) Sets Of 
Production 
Installation 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

28.03.2023 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

27.04.2023 04 04 
 
1) M/s. Garuda 
Power Private 
Limited 
2)M/s. 
Satyanarayan 
Industries  
3)M/s.M.M. 
Enterprise 
4)M/s. Sachin 
Sales & Service 
Private Limited 

00 Yes 6118675 dtd. 
21.08.2023 

M/s. M M 
Enterprise 

80,49,060.00 20.09.2026 

4 CDT3211P24 Hiring services of 
02(Two) Nos. of 
readily available 
minimum 09 KL 
Water Tanker 

Open E-
tender 

08.04.2023 Single 02.05.2023 02 02 
M/s. Pankaj 
Goswami, 
Duliajan 
M/s. Gupta 
Cycle Mart, 
Duliajan 
 

- Yes 6118694 
Dated 
29.08.2023 

Pankaj 
Goswami 

5,60,097.15 03 months 



Page 2 of 8 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

6 GEM/2023/B/3
346258 

Hiring of services for 
Checking of gas wells 
and documentation as 
per Oil Mines 
Regulations 
requirements in all 
assets of OIL Assam. 

OPEN 
GEM 
tender 

11.04.2023 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

22.06.2023 01 01 
M/s. Metal 
Works 

0 Yes 6118660 
dated 
16.08.2023 

M/s. Metal 
Works 

51,25,800.00 21.11.2025 

7 CDO2741P23 Laying / construction 
of 200 mm NB 
diameter, 3 LPE 
coated Gas pipeline 
from CGGS 
Madhuban to Duliajan 
Power Station in 
along with Design, 
Supply, Installation, 
Testing and 
Commissioning of 
PCP for the pipeline. 

OPEN E-
TENDER 

15.02.2023 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

17.03.2023 07 05 
 
1) M/s Bordubi 
Engineering 
Works 
2) M/s J.M. 
Engineering & 
Co. 
3) M/s Mech 
Technik (India) 
Pvt. Ltd 
4) M/s 
Engineering 
Enterprise 
5) M/s B.K. 
Gogoi 
 
 

02 
 
1) M/s Tiratna 
Enterprise 
2) M/s R.L. 
Agarwalla & 
Co. 

Yes 6118642 
dated 
09.08.2023 

M/s J.M. 
Engineering & 
Co. 
 

1,74,54,849.00 08.12.2024 

8 CDO3175P24 Hiring of services for 
Installation of Indirect 
Heater including 
fabrication and 
hooking up of 
flowline manifold 
with the heater; 
Laying of 100 mm 
NB flowlines and 50 
mm NB fuel lines to 
the heaters at different 
locations of OIL’s 
operational areas 

OPEN E-
TENDER 

06.04.2023 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

16.05.2023 06 06 
 
1) M/s Singh & 
Company 
2) M/s B. S. 
Construction & 
Engineers 
3) M/s B. K. 
Gogoi 
4) M/s R.L. 
Agarwalla & Co 
5) M/s K K 
Bordoloi 
6) M/s Cyclone 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 

0 Yes 6118634 
dated 
08.08.2023. 

M/s B. S. 
Construction & 
Engineers 

 68,68,835.89 31.08.2025 



Page 3 of 8 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

10 CDO3235P23 Hiring services of 
Operation and 
Maintenance of 02 
(two) nos. of 
Workover Rigs of 
OIL. 

OPEN E-
TENDER 

13.04.2023 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

23.05.2023 05 05 
1) M/s. Western 
Oil Field 
Services 
2) M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
limited 
3) M/s. Asian 
Drilltech 
Energy 
4) M/s. 
Petrotech 
5) M/s. South 
Asia 
Consultancy 
 
 
 
 
 

0 Splitting 
provision 

6118649 
dated 
11.08.2023 

M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
limited 
 
 

22,12,34,093.52 10.11.2027 

11 CDH1193P23 Hiring the services of 
02 sets of well 
servicing unit 
consisting of CTU, 
NPU, FPU with 
heating facility and 
other related 
accessories for a 
period of 4 years for 
operation in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh 
 
 
 

Open e-
tender 

11.08.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

14.02.2023 5 3 
1) M/s. Bvishal 
Oil And Energy 
Limited 
2) M/s. 
Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd.  
3) M/s. JayBee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1  
M/s NPS 
Energy India 
Pvt. Ltd.  
 

Yes 6118676 
dated 
21.08.2023 

M/s JayBee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd.  

62,31,40,632.00 20.12.2027 



Page 4 of 8 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

12 CDC8616P22 Construction of 
Approach road, Plinth 
, road over plinth, 
effluent pit, 
C.C./R.C.C. 
foundations to suit S-
7 E-2000 Rig ,  for 
any location at 
Barekuri area to 
accommodate four 
numbers of cluster 
location including 
supply of all plant, 
equipment and 
materials except 
cement. 

Press 30.10.2021 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2021 80 
(Eighty) 
Nos. 

79 (Seventy 
Nine) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

1 (One) No. 
S.B Enterprises 
 

Yes 6118616 Dtd- 
01.08.2023 

Gupta & Co. 
 

4,96,88,849.06 32   Weeks 

14 CDC2682P23 Construction of CC/ 
RCC foundation, 
construction 
/repairing of 
Approach road (0.40 
KM), Plinth, Effluent 
pit, Hard standing 
area to suit (E-1400) 
rig outfit in any area 
under JNK section 
under Tinsukia & 
Dibrugarh District. 

Press 13.02.2023 Composite 
Bid System 

21.03.2023 161(One 
hundreds 
Sixty 
One) 

155 (One 
Hundred Fifty 
Five) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

6 (Six) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Yes  6118674 Dtd- 
19.08.2023 

Sunil Shah 
 

1,94,56,303.21 24 Weeks. 

15 CDC3512L24 Providing and fixing 
of PPGI sheet, 
Rolling shutter after 
dismantling of the 
existing sheet / 
shutters, including 
required structural 
work and painting at 
Logistics maintenance 
workshop of Logistics 
Department inside 
Industrial Area, 
Duliajan. 

Limited 24.05.2023 Composite 
Bid System 

20.06.2023 139 (One 
Hundred 
Thirty 
Nine  
only) 

139 (One  
Hundred Thirty 
Nine) Only. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6118687 Dtd- 
28.08.2023 

Diganta Gogoi  44,70,572.97 24 Weeks 



Page 5 of 8 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

16 CDC2763P23 Construction of 1000 
mtr. long Approach 
road including cross 
drainage works, well 
plinth, Road over 
plinth, CC/RCC 
Foundation to Suit 
VFD-2 (E-2000) Rig 
outfit in Shalmari or 
Moran Area or any 
other Area including 
supply of all materials 
by the contractor 
except Cement.   

Press 24.02.2023 Composite 
Bid System 

28.03.2023 147 (One 
Hundred 
Forty 
Seven) 
Nos. 

139 (One 
Hundred Thirty 
Nine ) Nos. 
 *(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

8 (Eight) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Yes 6118693 Dtd- 
29.08.2023 

Excel 
Engineering 
 

2,85,04,469.79 36 Weeks. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 6 of 8 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

1. GEM/2023/B/3
474153 

Being a composite bid tender ,only lowest bidder(L1) evaluated Being a composite bid tender ,only lowest bidder(L1) evaluated 

2. GEM/2023/B/3
686141 

Being a composite bid tender ,only lowest bidder(L1) evaluated Being a composite bid tender ,only lowest bidder(L1) evaluated 

3. GEM/2023/B/3
311691 

04 
 
M/s. Garuda Power Private Limited, M/s. Satyanarayan Industries, M/s.M.M. Enterprise, M/s. Sachin Sales & Service 
Private Limited 

00 

12 CDC8616P22 79 (Seventy Nine) Nos. 
Atwa Enterprises, Braja Nath Gogoi, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Chetia Infracon Private Limited, 
Jagadish Singh, R B Associates, Ace Consortium, Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Syan Brothers, Sakhang Ngemu 
Biju Hazarika, B.K.More, Mamu Boruah, Kaushal Sharma, Diganta Gogoi, Biren Borkotoky, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & 
Co., A. M. Construction, Chafiang Aran, Sujit Gogoi, Technomech Services, Sahabuddin Siddique, R.B.Engineering 
& Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Ascon, K C Chhawchhariya, R.K. Deb & Co, Engineering 
Enterprise, Indra Gogoi, Kanai Chetia, Nirman, Santosh Garodia, Techno-Chem India, M/s P K Agency, B. K. 
Constructions, Tikheswar Buragohain, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., S K Enterprise 
Bijoy Kumar Beria, Ram Swarup Yadav, Ripan Borah, Global Construction, M M Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co. 
L. Borgohain, United Builders, Gogoi & Company, Sunil Hazarika, ,Probin Dutta Dulal Dutta, Khagen Konch 
Rajib Borah, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Shiva Enterprises, Lakhya Enterprise, Bitul Hazarika, Aditya Dowarah 
J.R.Construction & Engineering, Babar Ali Khan, Suman Construction, O.P Garodia, Apurba Jyoti Chetia 
Baruas' Industries, Hema Gogoi, Alimuddin Ahmed, Sunil Shah, Tapan Dutta, Hridayananda Konwar, Partha Pratim 
Sharma, Ranjan Dutta, Junali Enterprises, Ujjal Baruah, G.L.Agarwalla, Gopal Chetry, Gupta & Co, Nirman Bikash 
United Construction Company 
 
 

1 (One) No. 
S.B Enterprises 
 

13 CDC2653P23 17( Seventeen) Nos. 
 
B.K. Gogoi, Nirman, M/S Chandan Gogoi, G.L.Agarwalla, Brahmaputra Commerce & Trade, N.K.Construction 
Badri Rai Construction Limited, Numal Saikia, Sahabuddin Siddique, Ace Consortium, Ram Swarup Yadav 
Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Hridayananda Konwar, Moni Ram Sahu, S S Construction, O.P Garodia, Oval Projects 
Engineering Private Ltd. 
 
 

2 (Two) Nos. 
 
J.R Construction & Engineering, Hari Prasad Dihingia 

14 CDC2682P23 155 (One Hundred Fifty Five) Nos. 
 
Jeoti Dutta, Nurul Amin, Junali Enterprises, MRD Enterprise, M M Construction, United Builders, Utpal Chetia 
Trideep Ranjan Gogoi, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Sujit Gogoi, ,Gopal Chetry Thungwa Engineering & Construction, R.K. Deb 
& Co, Techno-Chem India, Babar Ali Khan, ,Brahmaputra Build And Construction Debajyoti Das, Syan Brothers 

6 (Six) Nos. 
 
A P Enterprise, J.R.Construction & Engineering, Builders & 
Carriers, Prakash Sharma, ,Baba Enterprise Manoj Konwar 
 



Page 7 of 8 
 

Purna Kanta Sonowal, Sanjeev Mathews, ,Gauri Dirial ,Tapan Dutta Friend Enterprise, Excel Engineering, Chetia 
Infracon Private Limited, Pabitra Saikia, Mukti Nath Sonowal, ,Dhilan Basumatary Lochan Gogoi, Pranjal Neog 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, L. Borgohain, ,Bijoy Kumar Beria ,Nayak & Co. Kalyan Enterprise, Aditya Dowarah 
Sunil Shah, Devajit Borsaikia, ,G.L.Agarwalla ,Dulal Dutta P.J. Construction, Tapan Dutta, Utpal Gogoi, Tikheswar 
Buragohain, Debajit Borsaikia, Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, ,Hitendra Kumar Barah India Construction, Sri Himangshu 
Deka, Ranjan Dutta, Anupam Saikia, ,B.K. Gogoi ,Sanjay Construction Company, Daud Khan, Sunil Hazarika 
Dutta Enterprise, Braja Nath Gogoi, Gogoi & Company, ,Binud Kr.Saikia P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Kajal Hore 
Sankalpa Associates, Pankaj Raidongia, Gupta & Co, ,Biren Borkotoky Diganta Gogoi, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi 
Pranab Chetia, Ripan Borah, Uttam Karmakar, Budheswar Buragohain, Sincon Engineering, Sanjay Kumar Singh 
S K Enterprise, Kanai Chetia, Badri Rai Construction Limited, Nirman Bikash, R B Associates, Santosh Garodia 
Lexicon Engineering, A. M. Construction, ,Pranjal Construction B.K.More, Pankaj Bakatial, Junu Bora 
Sahabuddin Siddique, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., ,Nirman Khagen Konch, Mintu Saikia, Raju Dutta, S G Construction 
Ace Consortium, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., ,United Construction Company Laban Dutta, Kaushal Sharma, Deben Gogoi 
Putul Saikia, B. K. Constructions, ,Dony Gohain ,Bijoy Kr. Beria ,Pragati Sales And Supply, Hitesh Dutta, Mridu-
Gunjan Enterprise, Hema Gogoi, Ascon, N.K.Construction, Numal Saikia, ,Inland Construction Co. Dipen Konwar 
Sakhang Ngemu, Subanshiri Enterprise, Ram Swarup Yadav, ,Shiva Enterprises M/S Chandan Gogoi, Archangel 
Group, Hridayananda Konwar, ,Engineering Enterprise ,T K Engineering Enterprises Pallab Chetia, Niranjan Gogoi,  
M/S P K Agency, Gogoi & Sons Co, Rajani Saikia, ,Moni Ram Sahu ,Diganta Duarah Ananta Bijay Chetia,,Indra 
Gogoi, Sanjib Krishna Dev Goswami., Partha Pratim Sharma, ,Kalyan Chetia Nripati Nahardeka, Dharmendra Baruah 
Gobinda Upadhyaya, Ganesh Sonowal, Susanta Rabha, ,Lalon Kumar Moran Khan & Co, Jibon Bharali, Neog & Sons 
Enterprise, Probin Dutta, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, ,Suman Construction ,N.K. Sai Trading ,O.P Garodia, Jintu Saikia 
Pabitra Changmai, Ujjal Baruah, M Kalita & Co, Kundu & Co, S S Construction, Baruas' Industries, Loknath & 
Compa, Papari Phukan 

15 CDC3512L24 139 (One  Hundred Thirty Nine) Only. 
 
P J Saikia, Hill View Enterprise, Lalit Chamuah, Dipantar Borsaikia, R K S Enterprise, Raj & Raj Construction, 
Bhai Enterprise, Nirmal Chetia, Sunil Ojah, ,Suresh Dehingia G.R. Nirmolia & Co., Tribeni Enterprise, Horen 
Borgohain, United Enterprise, B K Enterprise, Anup Gogoi, Moran Trimurti Transport Contract & Supp, Das Gupta & 
Co., Pankaj Enterprise, D Borah & Construction, ,B.N.Construction B.O. Construction, Ann Pee Associates, Rajib 
Konwar, D C Construction, ,Tapan Konwar & Sons ,Elegent Traders Diganta Enterprise, Kashmiri Udyog, Mahabahu 
Enterprise, K. Dehingia Enterprise, R K Gogoi Enterprise, Baby Construction, Deepak Enterprise, Bhaben Handique 
Bhadra Kanta Gogoi, Gogoi Construction, Gobin Ch. Gohain, ,Doimari Association Mukunda Madhab Gogoi, Link 
Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd, Umed Ahmed, Sunrise Construction, Ansari Construction, Borthakur Brothers 
Dhananjay Ojha, Kalita & Co, Rupalee Construction, ,Mohan Mech Mamoni Sharma, Purnima Enterprise, Thanu 
Nalboria, Hazarika & Sons, Lakhi Construction & Co., M & D Co., Surjya Sonowal, Jyoti Construction, Sukheswar 
Boruah, R & R Enterprise, Jabamoni Dutta, T.B. Enterprise, Pankaj Gogoi, Tiwari Construction, Harmony Enterprise 
H & P Company, B D Construction & Supplier, Baikuntha Lahan, Ajit Saikia, Ranuraj Construction, Jatin Arandhara 
S T Construction, Tridev Enterprise, Susanta Kr Dutta, Joon Construction, Pee Gee Cons & Industries, Mahabir 
Builders, Robin Gogoi, Mitra Enterprise, Langam Tangha, G.D.Construction, Evergreen Construction Co. 
Ajanta, Pronob Neog, Das Brothers & Sons, P.J. Construction, Ujjal Borkataky, N D Construction, Jeet Constructions 
Loknath & Compa, Dwarika Nath Sahani, Saikia Construction, ,Kaushik Deb & Sons Rajiv Yadav, Himgiri 
Construction, Nazim Borah, Jagadish Rajkonwar, HP And JP Enterprise, Putul Sharma, Prasanta Sharma 
Diganta Gogoi, P B Brothers, Parbeen Hazarika Enterprise, B.C. Borah, N.K. Gogoi, Hazarika Enterprise, Uzzal 
Borsaikia, Mahanta Traders, Siba Borah, Khageswar Doimari, Hema Saikia, Borah Enterprise, Dhirendra Ghosh 
Nibanua Yubak Byabasaik Samabai Samity, Hazarika Enterprise, Ranjit Gogoi & Co, Sheema Construction, Kumud 
Saikia, Dilip Gogoi, P.K. Baruah & Co, ,Promud Gogoi ,Borah Associates ,Jyotsna Dowarah, Probin Saikia 
M.H. Enterprise, Panindra Hazarika, B.R.Enterprise, D.K. Phukan, Niharika Construction, Kanauj Saikia 
Deba Sonowal, Dhiraj Kr. Baruah, Duliajan Sanitation Services Co-Op, ,Seven Sisters Construction Ajit Kumar 
Baruah, Tileswar Kalita, Debeswar Boruah, R P Gupta, Jitumoni Hazarika, Talukdar & Construction 

Nil 



Page 8 of 8 
 

16 CDC2763P23 139 (One Hundred Thirty Nine ) Nos. 
 
 Ranjan Dutta, Anupam Saikia, Sanjay Construction Company, Sunil Hazarika, Pankaj Raidongia, Binud Kr.Saikia 
Sankalpa Associates, R B Associates, Gupta & Co, Pabitra Saikia, Lochan Gogoi, Diganta Gogoi, Ram Swarup Yadav 
Sahabuddin Siddique, Prakash Sharma, S G Construction, M M Construction P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Thungwa 
Engineering & Construction, Kalyan Chetia, Susanta Rabha, ,Dutta Enterprise Shefield Construction, Shiva 
Enterprises, Pankaj Bakatial, Jeoti Dutta, ,Laban Dutta ,M Kalita & Co Indra Gogoi, Diganta Duarah, B K 
Construction, Gogoi & Sons Co, Debajyoti Das, ,Hridayananda Konwar, Aditya Dowarah, Mukti Nath Sonowal 
Deben Gogoi, Gauri Dirial, Brahmaputra Build And Construction, Pragati Sales And Supply, Hitesh Dutta 
Pulin Gayan, Sunil Shah, Junali Enterprises, United Builders, Gogoi & Company, Utpal Chetia, Pulin Ch.Gogoi 
Kajal Hore, R.K. Deb & Co, ,Hitendra Kumar Barah ,Sujit Gogoi ,N.K.Construction, Subanshiri Enterprise 
M/S Chandan Gogoi, Chetia Infracon Private Limited, Devajit Borsaikia, Lexicon Engineering, Nirman Bikash 
United Construction Company, Syan Brothers, Sakhang Ngemu, Inland Construction Co., Techno-Chem India 
Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., A. M. Construction, Mintu Saikia, ,B.K.More Ace Consortium, Pranjal Construction 
Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, Archangel Group, Numal Saikia, Pranab Chetia, Biren 
Borkotoky, Purna Kanta Sonowal, Niranjan Gogoi, ,Prosanta Boruah Manab Jyoti Gogoi, Upper Assam Associates 
Ascon, Braja Nath Gogoi, Kanai Chetia, ,Sanjeev Mathews ,Friend Enterprise Junu Bora, Sanjay Kumar Singh, 
Nirman, Sena Enterprises, Santosh Garodia, Badri Rai Construction Limited, Pallab Chetia, Dipen Konwar 
B.K. Gogoi, S K Enterprise, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Nurul Amin, Lalon Kumar Moran, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise 
Nayak & Co., Budheswar Buragohain, S S Construction, India Construction, Excel Engineering, Baruas' Industries 
Bijoy Kr. Beria, Mescon Associates, Suman Construction, Dony Gohain, L. Borgohain, Dulal Dutta, Sri Himangshu 
Deka, Tapan Dutta, Neog & Sons Enterprise, Anuj Saikia, Hemanta Moran, O.P Garodia, Probin Dutta, .L.Agarwalla 
Nripati Nahardeka, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, Raju Dutta, ,Ripan Borah Anupama Enterprise, Sanjib Krishna Dev, 
Goswami., Uttam Karmakar, Hema Gogoi, Jibon Bharali, Kalyan Enterprise, Ganesh Sonowal, Partha Pratim Sharma  
Mridu-Gunjan Enterprise, Rajib Deka, Ujjal Baruah, ,Tapan Dutta Utpal Gogoi, Gobinda Upadhyaya 

8 (Eight) Nos. 
 
Dhilon Basumatary, Baba Enterprise, Manoj Konwar, Builders & 
Carriers, Khagen Konch, ,Gopal Chetry Babar Ali Khan,J R 
Construction & Engineering 
 

 
 
 
 
 


